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Section 3401.40  Delivery of Documents Required 

Sixty days after the effective date of this Part, no insurer shall deliver a policy or contract described in Section 531.03(2)(a) of the Illinois Insurance Code [215 ILCS 5/531.03(2)(a)], and not excluded under Section 531.03(2)(b) of the Illinois Insurance Code [215 ILCS 5/531.03(2)(b)] to a policy or contract holder unless the Summary Document and Disclaimer required by this Part are delivered to the policy or contract holder prior to, or at the time of, delivery of such policy or contract. 
